
Gwynedd Mercy (6-6,0-0 Atlantic East) -vs- Drew (9-0,1-0 Landmark)
12/29/21 at Lamade Gymnasium, Williamsport, PA

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd Mercy 50

Drew 82

Date: 12/29/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 108
Site: Lamade Gymnasium, Williamsport, PA
Referees: Daniel Gales, Matt Beltz, Larry Otis

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 16 13 5 16 50
Drew 17 22 28 15 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Sylvester,Elise * 25 1-5 0-2 5-6 1-2 3 0 5 3 0 0 7
15 Crossley,Haley * 25 3-14 0-5 1-4 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 1 7
11 Eggers,Lynzie * 24 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 7
34 Owens,Kelly * 23 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
13 Sharkey,Cayla * 24 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-8 8 1 0 1 3 1 2
20 O'Neill,Natalie 18 4-10 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 10
22 Marinacci,Gabby 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 3 5
23 Casale,Ava 14 2-7 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
33 Eagan,Alexis 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
05 Newsome,Kristen 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Cree,Mallory 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-69 6-33 6-11 6-31 37 9 9 11 3 8 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 1-17   5.88 % 1-10   10.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 19-69   27.5 % 6-33   18.2 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Frederick,Erin * 24 4-11 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 0 1 2 1 0 11
23 Meyers,Joey * 28 2-9 2-6 0-0 3-7 10 0 11 1 0 1 6
02 Alberici,Gwen * 23 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-7 9 3 2 1 0 0 5
25 Struble,Jamie * 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
13 Mann,Kyra * 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Wojtowicz,Katrina 19 7-12 6-10 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 20
33 Campbell,Sekya 20 7-17 0-0 1-1 6-5 11 2 1 1 0 1 15
22 Timinski,Brooke 9 5-10 5-10 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 15
03 Lalo,Izzy 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5
11 Cruse,Lauren 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
15 Kracht,Cecelia 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 4 1 2 0 0
05 Genua,Micela 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-79 16-36 4-5 14-44 58 11 27 13 4 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-22   40.91 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-22   45.45 % 8-14   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 31-79   39.2 % 16-36   44.4 % 4-5   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 58 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
MISS 3PTR by CROSSLEY,HALEY 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
09:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
08:52 MISS JUMPER by STRUBLE,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,ELISE --
08:38 FOUL  by ALBERICI,GWEN

MISS FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 08:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 08:38 1-2 H 1

08:23 MISS JUMPER by MANN,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,KELLY 08:17
REBOUND OFF by EGGERS,LYNZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,LYNZIE(in the paint) 08:12 3-2 V 1

07:58 TURNOVER  by MANN,KYRA
MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,ELISE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:28 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by ALBERICI,GWEN
MISS JUMPER by SHARKEY,CAYLA(in the paint) 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUBLE,JAMIE
06:53 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by EGGERS,LYNZIE 06:42
REBOUND OFF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --

06:42 FOUL  by MANN,KYRA
06:42 SUB OUT by MANN,KYRA
06:42 SUB OUT by STRUBLE,JAMIE
06:42 SUB IN by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
06:42 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

MISS FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 06:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 06:42 4-4

06:27 MISS LAYUP by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALBERICI,GWEN

06:22 MISS LAYUP by ALBERICI,GWEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
TURNOVER  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 06:14

05:49 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 05:39 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by SYLVESTER,ELISE --

05:24 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,LYNZIE --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,KELLY(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
04:57 MISS 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,KELLY(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
04:31 MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,JOEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
04:27 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

04:09 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,JOEY
STEAL  by EGGERS,LYNZIE 04:09
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN
03:33 MISS 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOEY
03:26 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:26 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

SUB OUT by EGGERS,LYNZIE 03:26
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 03:26
SUB IN by O'NEILL,NATALIE 03:26
SUB IN by EAGAN,ALEXIS 03:26
GOOD JUMPER by CROSSLEY,HALEY 03:17 8-6 V 2

02:57 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOEY
BLOCK  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 02:57
REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by O'NEILL,NATALIE 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
02:37 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,ELISE 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
02:07 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
GOOD JUMPER by CROSSLEY,HALEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:57 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by SYLVESTER,ELISE --

01:36 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by EAGAN,ALEXIS 01:29
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 01:29
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 01:29
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:29
SUB IN by EGGERS,LYNZIE 01:29
SUB IN by CREE,MALLORY 01:29
SUB IN by MARINACCI,GABBY 01:29

01:16 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
-- ASSIST  by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by EGGERS,LYNZIE 01:07 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by MARINACCI,GABBY --

00:50 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MEYERS,JOEY
-- ASSIST  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

GOOD 3PTR by EAGAN,ALEXIS 00:39 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by O'NEILL,NATALIE --
FOUL  by CREE,MALLORY 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,GWEN
00:27 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
00:27 SUB IN by GENUA,MICELA
00:27 SUB IN by MANN,KYRA
00:27 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,ERIN
00:27 MISS FT by FREDERICK,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,NATALIE 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
FOUL  by CREE,MALLORY 00:05

00:04 16-16 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,ERIN
00:04 16-17 H 1 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,ERIN



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
10:00 SUB OUT by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
10:00 SUB OUT by GENUA,MICELA
10:00 SUB IN by ALBERICI,GWEN
10:00 SUB IN by STRUBLE,JAMIE

SUB OUT by O'NEILL,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CREE,MALLORY 10:00
SUB OUT by MARINACCI,GABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by EAGAN,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 10:00
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 10:00
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 10:00

09:31 MISS 3PTR by ALBERICI,GWEN
REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by CROSSLEY,HALEY 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
09:15 FOUL  by ALBERICI,GWEN
09:15 TURNOVER  by ALBERICI,GWEN
09:15 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,ERIN
09:15 SUB IN by KRACHT,CECELIA

MISS LAYUP by EGGERS,LYNZIE(in the paint) 09:04
09:04 BLOCK  by STRUBLE,JAMIE

-- REBOUND DEF by KRACHT,CECELIA
08:32 MISS 3PTR by STRUBLE,JAMIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:31 SUB OUT by STRUBLE,JAMIE
08:31 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,KELLY 08:18 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by SYLVESTER,ELISE --

07:56 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRACHT,CECELIA

TURNOVER  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 07:46
07:46 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
07:40 MISS JUMPER by MANN,KYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOEY
07:35 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ALBERICI,GWEN
07:29 MISS LAYUP by ALBERICI,GWEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
07:26 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
06:58 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
GOOD JUMPER by EGGERS,LYNZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:50 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by SYLVESTER,ELISE --

06:26 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 06:26
REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,LYNZIE --
TURNOVER  by EGGERS,LYNZIE 06:20

05:57 20-23 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 05:57

05:57 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
05:57 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
05:57 SUB IN by FREDERICK,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by SHARKEY,CAYLA(in the paint) 05:41 22-24 H 2
05:25 22-26 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ALBERICI,GWEN



-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
05:11 FOUL  by ALBERICI,GWEN

GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 05:11 23-26 H 3
GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 05:11 24-26 H 2

05:11 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,GWEN
05:11 SUB OUT by KRACHT,CECELIA
05:11 SUB IN by GENUA,MICELA
05:11 SUB IN by CRUSE,LAUREN
05:00 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MEYERS,JOEY

-- ASSIST  by CRUSE,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:53

04:33 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CRUSE,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY

FOUL  by EGGERS,LYNZIE 04:16
04:01 24-34 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
GOOD LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELISE(in the paint) 03:47 26-34 H 8

03:33 TURNOVER  by CRUSE,LAUREN
STEAL  by OWENS,KELLY 03:33
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,KELLY(fastbreak) 03:27 29-34 H 5
ASSIST  by SYLVESTER,ELISE --

03:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:23 SUB OUT by CRUSE,LAUREN
03:23 SUB OUT by MANN,KYRA
03:23 SUB IN by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
03:23 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
03:07 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOEY
02:47 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 02:47
REBOUND DEF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:21 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
MISS LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN
01:54 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
01:49 MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SHARKEY,CAYLA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GENUA,MICELA
01:18 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

REBOUND DEF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
01:11 FOUL  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
01:11 SUB OUT by GENUA,MICELA
01:11 SUB IN by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 01:11
SUB IN by O'NEILL,NATALIE 01:11
MISS FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
00:55 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by EGGERS,LYNZIE 00:47
REBOUND OFF by SYLVESTER,ELISE --
MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELISE(in the paint) 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA



00:17 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,ERIN

00:03 TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,ERIN
STEAL  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 00:03

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
10:00 SUB OUT by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
10:00 SUB OUT by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by ALBERICI,GWEN
10:00 SUB IN by MANN,KYRA

SUB OUT by O'NEILL,NATALIE 10:00
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 10:00

09:48 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,ELISE --
MISS 3PTR by EGGERS,LYNZIE 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
09:25 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
09:18 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 09:13
09:13 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,ERIN

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN
08:46 29-44 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ALBERICI,GWEN

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELISE(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
08:25 MISS 3PTR by MANN,KYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
08:20 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CROSSLEY,HALEY 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
07:53 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA

STEAL  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 07:53
MISS LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN
07:23 MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,JOEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
FOUL  by EGGERS,LYNZIE 07:22

07:15 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --

07:09 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
MISS 3PTR by EGGERS,LYNZIE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY
06:46 29-46 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALBERICI,GWEN
TURNOVER  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 06:37
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:37

06:17 29-49 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by CROSSLEY,HALEY 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY

06:02 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,GWEN
06:02 SUB IN by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
05:54 TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,ERIN

TURNOVER  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 05:41
05:41 STEAL  by MEYERS,JOEY
05:35 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEKYA



05:30 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEKYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,KELLY 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MANN,KYRA
05:04 29-52 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by EGGERS,LYNZIE(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN
04:37 29-55 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
04:08 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
04:02 FOUL  by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
04:02 SUB OUT by MANN,KYRA
04:02 SUB IN by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

SUB OUT by EGGERS,LYNZIE 04:02
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 04:02
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:02
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 04:02
SUB IN by O'NEILL,NATALIE 04:02
SUB IN by MARINACCI,GABBY 04:02
SUB IN by CASALE,AVA 04:02
SUB IN by EAGAN,ALEXIS 04:02
GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE(fastbreak) 04:02 30-55 H 25
GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE(fastbreak) 04:02 31-55 H 24
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:02
SUB IN by NEWSOME,KRISTEN 04:02

03:42 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by MARINACCI,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by EAGAN,ALEXIS 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,ERIN
03:08 MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,JOEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:07 FOUL  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
03:01 SUB OUT by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
03:01 SUB IN by GENUA,MICELA

MISS JUMPER by O'NEILL,NATALIE 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOEY

02:50 MISS 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:49 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,ERIN
02:49 SUB IN by CRUSE,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by CASALE,AVA(in the paint) 02:38
02:38 BLOCK  by KRACHT,CECELIA

-- REBOUND DEF by KRACHT,CECELIA
02:28 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JOEY
02:28 SUB IN by KRACHT,CECELIA
02:15 TURNOVER  by KRACHT,CECELIA

STEAL  by MARINACCI,GABBY 02:15
GOOD 3PTR by MARINACCI,GABBY(fastbreak) 02:09 34-55 H 21

01:58 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEKYA
01:58 SUB IN by MEYERS,JOEY
01:51 34-58 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOEY
01:44 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JOEY
01:44 SUB IN by LALO,IZZY

TURNOVER  by CASALE,AVA 01:27
01:27 STEAL  by LALO,IZZY
01:09 34-61 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- ASSIST  by KRACHT,CECELIA



MISS 3PTR by CASALE,AVA 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:40 34-64 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by LALO,IZZY
-- ASSIST  by CRUSE,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by CASALE,AVA 00:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 SUB OUT by KRACHT,CECELIA
00:30 SUB IN by STRUBLE,JAMIE
00:05 34-67 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- ASSIST  by GENUA,MICELA
MISS 3PTR by EAGAN,ALEXIS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
10:00 SUB OUT by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
10:00 SUB IN by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by CASALE,AVA(in the paint) 09:49 36-67 H 31
09:49 FOUL  by CRUSE,LAUREN

MISS FT by CASALE,AVA 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by STRUBLE,JAMIE

09:31 TURNOVER  by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
STEAL  by O'NEILL,NATALIE 09:31
MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,NATALIE 09:23
REBOUND OFF by EAGAN,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME,KRISTEN 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
08:56 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by MARINACCI,GABBY --
08:52 FOUL  by LALO,IZZY

FOUL  by CASALE,AVA 08:43
TURNOVER  by CASALE,AVA 08:43

08:29 MISS 3PTR by GENUA,MICELA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CASALE,AVA(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
08:00 MISS 3PTR by LALO,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by CASALE,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by MARINACCI,GABBY(in the paint) 07:47 38-67 H 29

07:29 38-70 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by GENUA,MICELA

GOOD JUMPER by O'NEILL,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:15 40-70 H 30
06:57 SUB OUT by GENUA,MICELA
06:57 SUB OUT by CRUSE,LAUREN
06:57 SUB IN by ALBERICI,GWEN
06:57 SUB IN by KRACHT,CECELIA

SUB OUT by NEWSOME,KRISTEN 06:57
SUB IN by CREE,MALLORY 06:57

06:41 MISS LAYUP by STRUBLE,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MARINACCI,GABBY(in the paint) 06:26

06:26 BLOCK  by KRACHT,CECELIA
-- REBOUND DEF by KRACHT,CECELIA

FOUL  by MARINACCI,GABBY 06:26
06:03 TURNOVER  by LALO,IZZY

STEAL  by MARINACCI,GABBY 06:03
MISS 3PTR by MARINACCI,GABBY 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUBLE,JAMIE
05:48 TURNOVER  by TIMINSKI,BROOKE



STEAL  by MARINACCI,GABBY 05:48
MISS JUMPER by MARINACCI,GABBY 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUBLE,JAMIE
05:27 MISS 3PTR by TIMINSKI,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by CASALE,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by O'NEILL,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERICI,GWEN
05:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:07 SUB OUT by TIMINSKI,BROOKE
05:07 SUB IN by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
04:54 40-72 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

-- ASSIST  by KRACHT,CECELIA
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEILL,NATALIE 04:39 43-72 H 29
ASSIST  by MARINACCI,GABBY --

04:19 43-74 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by LALO,IZZY
TURNOVER  by CREE,MALLORY 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by STRUBLE,JAMIE
FOUL  by CREE,MALLORY 04:03
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:03

03:50 MISS 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by CREE,MALLORY 03:39

03:39 STEAL  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
03:26 43-76 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by STRUBLE,JAMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRACHT,CECELIA
GOOD JUMPER by CASALE,AVA(in the paint) 03:14 45-76 H 31
FOUL  by O'NEILL,NATALIE 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by ALBERICI,GWEN
03:00 SUB IN by CRUSE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by EAGAN,ALEXIS 03:00
SUB IN by NEWSOME,KRISTEN 03:00

02:57 MISS JUMPER by CRUSE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by KRACHT,CECELIA

02:47 MISS 3PTR by CRUSE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by O'NEILL,NATALIE 02:36 47-76 H 29

02:09 MISS 3PTR by CRUSE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by CREE,MALLORY --
MISS 3PTR by MARINACCI,GABBY 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARINACCI,GABBY 01:52
SUB IN by EAGAN,ALEXIS 01:52

01:38 47-79 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
-- ASSIST  by LALO,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by CASALE,AVA 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA

01:06 47-82 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
-- ASSIST  by LALO,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by EAGAN,ALEXIS 00:51
REBOUND OFF by CREE,MALLORY --
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEILL,NATALIE 00:46 50-82 H 32
ASSIST  by CREE,MALLORY --

00:34 TURNOVER  by WOJTOWICZ,KATRINA
MISS JUMPER by O'NEILL,NATALIE 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KRACHT,CECELIA


